
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Cooperative Agreements for BART Extension to Berryessa.
(a) Approve the proposed Continuation and Fifth Amendment to Master Agreement with the Santa Clara Valley
Transportation Authority to retroactively extend the term of the agreement from January 1, 2021 to December
31, 2021.
(b) Approve the proposed Cooperative Agreement No. 11 with the Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority
for the resolution of all outstanding issues relating to the Silicon Valley Berryessa Extension Project.
CEQA: Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority’s Final Supplemental Environmental Impact
Statement/Subsequent Environmental Impact Report, ER21-065. Council District 4. (Public Works)

File #: 21-1179, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 4/5/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

